Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03-12-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		100980496 -		Attorney Docket No.	102823				
					91.				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached origina	al document or copy there	of.				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiharu KOBAYASHI Yutaka KOIZUMI Hiroshi HARADA Toshihiro YAMAGATA Akira TAMURA Seiya NITTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	NATIONAL METALS, SCIENCE A 2-1, SENGE TSUKUBA- and KAWASAK 1-1, HIGAS	Idress of receiving party(RESEARCH INSTITUT AND TECHNOLOGY AC N 1-CHOME SHI, IBARAKI-KEN, JA I JUKOGYO KABUSHII HIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-C KOBE-SHI, HYOGO-KE	E FOR BENCY PAN KI KAISHA CHOME				
		☐ Yes ⊠ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) atta					
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: February 24, 1999		09257	910				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 24, 1999								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents ir	ıvolved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	0				
			B. Enclosed (Ch	neck No. <u>66573</u>					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpa deposit account n	yment or charge any undumber 15-0461.	erpayment to	,			
				8					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 3, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
	For a number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

S PATENT

REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Toshihari	KOBAYASHI	(5) Akira TAMURA				
		(2) Yutaka Ro	IZUMI	(6) Seiya NITTA				
(1-8)	i) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Hiroshi	IARADA	(7) and				
		(4) Toshihire	YAMAGATA	(8)				
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR METALS, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG AGENCY, of 2-1, Sengen 1-Chome, Tsukuba-Shi, Ibaraki-Ken, Japa (9) KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, of 1-1, Higashlkawasaki-Ch (10) 3-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-Shi, Hyogo-Ken, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignae) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and						
		reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention						
		known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Mumber or Foreign Appli- cation Number		MANUFACTURING	SOLIDIFIED ALLOY				
)2893					
		for which the patent in the	undersigned has (ha United States of A	ve) executed an application for merica				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	February 24,199	99				
(13)								
	Identification for filed	(13) U.S. appl	ication Serial Num	per				
	applications	filed	rebluary 20, 1999					
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.								
Date	rsigned name (a).		Tosho har	1/				
Date	February 24, 19	or inventor 99 Me of Inventor	yutaba	V 9				
Date	February 24, 19	or inventor	- I dinash	111				
Date	February 24, 19	199 199 199 of Inventor	TO Shiki K	O Yamagata (SEAL)				
Date	February 24, 19	of Inventor	aking	~				
Date	February 24, 19	99	Sayon h	(SRAL)				
Date		ame of Inventor		(SEAL)				
Date		the of Inventor		(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
February 24, 1999								
Date February 24, 1999 Truck Kende								

RECORDED: 02/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0360